

P

Cr1.A.No. 473 OF 1998

ITEM No.104

Court No.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.473 of 1998

Shankar Pd. Ghose Appellant.

VERSUS

State of Bihar Respondent.

Date : 28/04/2004: This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant Shankar Pd. Ghose has passed away. His legal heirs would like to come on record and continue the appeal under proviso to sub Section 2 of Section 394 Cr.P.C. and counsel seeks permission to file application.

In view of the submission, permission granted. The matter is adjourned.

As the case was being prosecuted by the CBI, counsel for the appellant is permitted to file an application to implead the CBI as a party.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER