

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Cr1.MP No.1520-1522/2006 in

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 473 OF 1998

SHANKAR PD. GHOSE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(for permission to bring on record the Lrs of deceased appellant for impleading party and c/delay in filing appeal for bringing Lrs on record and office report)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

in Place the application for substitution before the Hon'ble Judge

Chambers.

Also, place the application for impleadment filed by the learned
Advocate, Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd