

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 473 OF 1998

SHANKAR PD. GHOSE (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter on 11.06.2008.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS