

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 473 OF 1998

SHANKAR PD. GHOSE (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

13.06.2008: The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr.Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgment  
of

the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice P.P.Naolekar.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed judgment.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)